EX
TE
RN
A
L
PO
W
ER

Model Dependent
Line regulation +/-1% max 100Vac to 240Vac at full load
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating temperature 0°C to +60°C
Load derating Derate from 100% at 40°C linearly to 60% at
60°C
Storage temperature -20°C to +85°C
MODEL NUMBER RATED
VNOM
OUTPUT
CURRENT
MAX
POWER
TRG36A05 - 21E11 5Vdc 4.0A 20W
TRG36A09 - 21E11 9Vdc 3.0A 27W
TRG36A12 - 21E11 12Vdc 2.5A 30W
TRG36A13 - 21E11 13.5Vdc 2.4A 32W
TRG36A15 - 21E11 15Vdc 2.4A 36W
TRG36A18 - 21E11 18Vdc 2.0A 36W
TRG36A24 - 21E11 24Vdc 1.5A 36W
TRG36A48 - 21E11 48Vdc 0.75A 36W
STANDARDS AND APPROVALS
Safety standards Queensland Electrical Safety Office
Certificate of approval Qld Q080464,
AS/NZS 609050.1:2003, EN60950